Rule 4 34-CVL

L

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.20

S95/99

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

For official use
H
.

Company Number

04640640

RYECROFT (YORKSHIRE) LIMITED

| FAM A
Paul Appleton
of David Rubin & Partners LLP

26-28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as

at 29 January 2010

Signed /—7—

Date 29-1-10

Presentor’s name address and
Reference (1f any)

David Rubin & Partners LLP
26-28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

DX 57368 Finchley 1

Ref: PRA/DPE/R87]

For official use

Liguidation Section l Post Room
| «
g S
4
L *ABPOZHGS™
A5 12/02/2010 268
COMPANIES HOUSE
*PNGIHHBG"
PC4 04/02/2010 564

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL(3) Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

+

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

and
(a) Insert full name of

company RYECROFT (YORKSHIRE) LIMITED
(Company No 04640640)

Affidavit

(b) Insert full name This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
occupation and address  Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

[ Cheryl Barber, of Copsewood, The Avenue, Eagleschffe, Cleveland, TS16 9AS, a director
of the above-named Company, make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and
marked pages A, B and C are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and
complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 29 January 2010
(being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that

the said Company carried on business in Property Development

Signature ﬁa&(‘d'b-’/ + grookman

Solicitors
Sworn at 26-28 BedfOTd Row
London WC1R 4LP

pae &1 Teniren 20 o

Before me \ ‘B{\ZW\—-—
“SU UL BlogemAN

A Solicitor/ SS10 alhs/Notary Pu

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner i1 particularly requested to
make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and
to initial any crossings-out or other alterations i the printed form. A deficiency 1n the
affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it 1s refused by the court, and will
need to be re-sworn.




A - Statement of Affars

RYECROFT (YORKSHIRE) LIMITED

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AS AT
29 JANUARY 2010

Estimated to
Realise

Book Value

3

ASSETS SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC CHARGES

Property at 138 Borough Road, Middlesborough, TS12ES 1 230,212 150,000
Less

Nat West Bank Plc - Mortgage (140,000}
Nat West Bank Plc - Overdrawn Account (3.037)
Surplus b/d 6,863

ASSETS (Subject to Fixed Charge}

Investments 2 2 Uncertan

ASSETS (Subject to Floating Charge}

Plant & Machinery 3 2,567 Nit
Inter Company Loan - Campus Lifestyle Limited 4 54,229 N1l
Direcior's Loan Account - Mr G Brudenell 5 267,733 Nil
Surplus available for unsecured creditors 6,963

UNSECURED CREDITORS

SRLV Accountants (6,482}
inter-Company Debt - Brudenell Properties Limited 6 (118,912}
Inter-Company Debt - Carlisle Property Developments Limited 6 (41,656)
Inter-Company Debt - Kirkdale Construction Limited 6 (25,000)
Inter-Company Debt - Tees Properly Limited 8 {2,518)
Bisca Developments Limited (4,767) {199,333)
(192,370}
Deficiency as Regards Unsecured Creditors
SHARE CAPITAL
Authorised
100 Ordinary £1 shares 1,000
Allotted, Called Up and Fully Pawd
1 Ordinary Share of £1 ()
{192,371}

—_———

NOTE
The Statement of Affairs should be read 1n conjunction with the attached notes

Signature L-ki': Ty




g1 0t 0102 Avenuer g2

00 9 13N DS Sdi

Lo abeg

el

\%,\,.AJQ
60 L5l 9¢e Buiryo | sauINg LI
G2 918 PHZ 1SL ‘ubinogsajppiy ‘peoy ybnoiog ‘asnoH 8pissaa L veolL panwn senladold sas ) 0015
ST 28¥'9 WXZ SLA ‘UOpUGT 1884 INPUC) | SIBYNO/ SOUBINET PIBUDIY AD[PaS 0089
00 /£0' Zv1 ZN1 'ujoaui 19ans ybiy gz ‘ysuelg supwg ujooun 3id XUBG JAISUILISSAA |BUONEN LOND
00 000'0F! ZV¥1 ZN1 ‘uioau 1eang ybig 6zz 'youeig SuNLIG UjoouIN 9|d yueg JOISUIWISIpA |BLONBN OOND

S7€ €3N

00 000'GZ 'auf ), uedn SSEOMBN ‘YUOSOC) ‘aiua) Juabay ‘asnoH uewing 'ByiAwsg uopo9 00 pajILwi SjuBWIdOBAD(] 3|BPHIN 00MD
000 N1 ZOOA MOA 'uomeN 'sue’ playyBiy ‘8bpo sjepxny lipusprug Ang ueyleuos 0o0ay
000 VY 727 '1oodiann 'yo0Q suesnp uswpedaq WS AoUasjosu] [eaus) 1WA - SWOISND 2 SNU3AAY IWH 00HD
600 xE| dIoD - SWOoIsng g anuaray W4 LOHD
000 SY6 91S1 ‘PuUBEAR]D ‘Byjosalbe] 'anusay syl poomasdod Jagieg |AayD 108
gl 9/¥'ay FHZ 1SL 'uBinogsa|ppiy ‘peoy ybnoiog 'asnoH apissaa] Y80l pajw suawdojasag Auadoud sisiue) 0000
EP SPY'TLL FHZ LSL 'uBinogsappiyy 'peOY ybnorog 'asnoH apissssl vgol pajwi saisadoid |\auapnig 0089
3 ssaJppy aweN Koy

sJio)paln Auedwod - g
pajIWiI] (3JIYSHIOA) 1J0I20AY
dT siauped g uigny piaeQ




S0 £1 0102 Aenuer g2 L0 g JaA 0% Sat | jo t abeg

aC

- é#.wﬁ\, g ameudis

Huipejo), sanuz L

l 0 } 0 90A oA ‘uopmel ‘auen peiubiH 'abpo aiep ‘lisuspnig AnS ueyleuof O/D 1@gQ ugor  0oaH

lejo) Y30 pIO jaud $S31ppY aleN Aoy

sJapioyaleys = D
pajwi] (811YSHIOA) YO103AY




